504515613 08/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4562318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOLBY INTERNATIONAL AB	08/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOLBY LABORATORIES LICENSING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1275 MARKET STREET	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15110354
Application Number:	15127577
Application Number:	15127545
Application Number:	15127526
Application Number:	15127775
Application Number:	15319699
Application Number:	15319707
Application Number:	15319711
Application Number:	15319353
Application Number:	15320071
Application Number:	15320278
Application Number:	15320288
Application Number:	15320461
Application Number:	15320467
Application Number:	15508444
Application Number:	15509596
Application Number:	62361461
Application Number:	62361416
Application Number:	62361809
Application Number:	62361863

PATENT REEL: 043368 FRAME: 0789

504515613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)645-4000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156455271

Email: mzshin@dolby.com
Correspondent Name: MI KYONG SHIN

Address Line 1: DOLBY LABORATORIES, INC.

Address Line 2: 1275 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A16025US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MI KYONG SHIN
SIGNATURE:	/Mi Kyong Shin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=TCI US Matters Assignment from DIAB to DLLC#page1.tif source=TCI US Matters Assignment from DIAB to DLLC#page2.tif source=TCI US Matters Assignment from DIAB to DLLC#page3.tif source=TCI US Matters Assignment from DIAB to DLLC#page4.tif source=TCI US Matters Assignment from DIAB to DLLC#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043368 FRAME: 0790

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

place of business at Apollo Building, 3E, Herikerbergweg, 1-35, 1101 CN Amsterdam, Zuidoost, Netherlands ("Assignor"), hereby irrevocably assigns to Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation, a New York corporation, with its principal place of business at 1275 Market Street, San Francisco, California 94103, United States of America ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and its territorial possessions including all rights in the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A, and in and to all Letters Patents of the United States of America on said application or any parts thereof, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, and the right to recover for past infringement of the patents. Assignee hereby accepts said Assignment. Assignor further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate this assignment.

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America or equivalent authority elsewhere in the world to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said inventions or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment effective as of the date in which all parties ascribed their signatures to this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR	
DOLBY INTERNATIONAL AB, a Swedish corporation	on
By: White	Date: August 23, 2017
Name: William Chelton	•
Title: Sr. Patent Counsel	
ASSIGNEE DOLBY LABORATORIES LICENSING CORPORAT	TION, a New York corporation
By:	Date:
Name: Lily S. Cheung	
Title: Director, Intellectual Property Operations	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment effective as of the date in which all parties ascribed their signatures to this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

DOLBY INTERNATIONAL AB, a Swedish corporation

By:	Date:
Name: William Chelton	
Title: Sr. Patent Counsel	
ASSIGNEE	
DOLBY LABORATORIES LICENSING CORPOR	ATION, a New York corporation

Name: Lily S. Cheung
Title: Director, Intellectual Property Operations

Schedule A

CaseNumber	Country	Subcase	Application Number	Filing Date
A16025	US	01	15/110,354	07-Jul-2016
A16026A	US	01	15/127,577	20-Sep-2016
A16026B	US	01	15/127,545	20-Sep-2016
A16026C	US	01	15/127,526	20-Sep-2016
A16027	US	01	15/127,775	20-Sep-2016
A16028A	US	01	15/319,699	16-Dec-2016
A16028B	US	01	15/319,707	16-Dec-2016
A16028C	US	01	15/319,711	16-Dec-2016
A16028D	US	01	15/319,353	15-Dec-2016
A16029A	US	01	15/320,071	19-Dec-2016
A16029B	US	01	15/320,278	19-Dec-2016
A16029C	US	01	15/320,288	19-Dec-2016
A16030A	US	01	15/320,461	20-Dec-2016
A16030B	US	01	15/320,467	20-Dec-2016
A16031	US	01	15/508,444	02-Mar-2017
A16032	US	01	15/509,596	09-Mar-2017
A16037A	US	P1#	62/361,461	12-Jul-2016
A16037B	US	P1#	62/361,416	12-Jul-2016
A16038A	US	P1#	62/361,809	13-Jul-2016
A16038B	US	P1#	62/361,863	13-Jul-2016

PATENT REEL: 043368 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 08/23/2017